
186* PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRBCTORT.

LIBUARIES.

The State Library at Cureon City contains 4,721 volumen, of wliich 2,20D are of law, and 2,512 of a

miscellaneoiiB characier. The increase in 186(> was 1,432 volumes. Tbe rapidity with which this library

has accumulated, and the number and importance of the works contained therein, reflect great credit

upon the State.

LIST OF NEWSPAPERS
Published in Nevada, with tlie Locality and Time of Publication, Name of Publisher, etc., etc.

COUNTY.

Esmeralda
Humboldt

.

lender . .

.

Ormsby ..

Storey"—
4t

ll

Washoe . .

,

. Kamc.

Union
Register
Reese River Reveille
Appeal
Enterprise
News
Trespass
Eastern Slope

Locality of Publl
cutlon.

Aurora
Union ville

Austin
Carson City
Virginia City . ..

Oold Hill

Virginia City . .

.

Washoe City

When Issued.

Weekly
t4

Daily ..
11

ii

it

11

Weekly

Vol, Publishers.

McClintock Sc Avard.
W. J. Forbes.
.1. D. Fairchild & Co.
Robinson & Mighels.
J. T. Goodman.
Philip Lvnch.
W. J. Forbes.
J. C. Lewis.

TABLE
Exhibiting the County Seats of the diflereiit Counties, Estimated Population 1863, Vote 1S65 and 18(jn,ctc'.

COUNTIES.

Churchill..
Douglas...
Esmeralda

.

Humboldt

.

Lander
'Lincoln ..

Lvon
Nye
Ormsby . .

.

*Roop ....

Storey
Waslioe . .

.

County Seats.

La Plata .

.

Genoa
Aui'orn . . .

.

Unionvillc.
Austin

Dayton
lone
Carson City.

Totals

.

Virginia City
Washoe City

Estimated
Pop. 1863.

l/iOO

4,01)0

4,rm
6,500

3,500

'3,566"

18,000

45,000

Vatc, IMS.

J 28
20(i

216
143
85.'>

401

87
495

2,712
429

5,672

Vote, lRfi«.

UlaMlel,
17nlon.

273
208
192
780

474
281

460

1,718
628

5.126

Wliuors,
Deni.

107
70
122
115
758

284
246
279

1,56'<

540

4,106

Vatnatlnn of
Prop. 1H6J.

|335,76K
1,029,849

845,498
385,460

2,154,994

2,581,765
I!tO,206

1,995,792

6,924,483

2,254,461

$18,698,27

At the Presidential Election iu 1864, tbe total vote was 16,420, of which Lincoln received 9,826 votes

and McClellau 6,594. Union majority, 3,232.

PRODUCT OF THE MINES FOR 1865 AND 1866.t

1866.

January
February . .

,

March
April
May
Juno
July
August
Scptoml>cr...
October
November, .

.

December. .

.

Totals . . .

.

Gold Hill. Virginia. Totals.

9263.602 89 i

229,866 24
285,486 681

150,102 46;

197,802 30:

246,726 02!

260,001 69 i

314,808 081

899,013 991

496,165 00

1

408,307 90
864,426 00

«940,162 13
1,033.866 89
1,164,849 76
1,191,172 00
1,012,486 59
694,266 11
611.127 57
650,780 78
492,203 79
647,866 68
539,217 76
619,456 28

•1,193,765
1,263,712

1,390,335

1,341,274
1,210,237
940,981
771,129
8(i5,639

891,817
1,043,530
947,525
978,880

1866.

January . ...

February . .

.

March
April
.May
June
July
August
September .

.

October
66 iNovember .

.

28 .December. .

.

Gold Hill. Virginia.

»3,646,897 69 1 «9,286,822 24 »12.S33,719 88
I

Totals

.

9482,044 28

i

476,491 63
490,123 89;

413,177 111

662.074 83
673,111 40i
673,386 93
672,690 14!

700,940 83
726,464 08;

613.770 02I

606,984 70

f620,177 20
492,322 91
706.210 33
646,987 51
>)48,776 71

6(8,938 70
595,503 77
779,276 69
643,963 97
686,517 23
789,512 80
786,438 96

Totals. I

$7,100,268 001 87,807,626 18 914,907,894 18

8962,221 48

967,814 54 1

1,196,834 22

'

1,060,164 68

1.210,861 64

1,236,050 10

1,268,889 70

:

1,451,966 73

1,844,904 30

1.412.981 31

1.363,291 92

1,463,423 66

The above are the amounts shipped through Wells, Fargo &. Co. for the years 1865 and 1866. There

should ba added to the figures of the year 1866, au a part of the product of the year, thtt following as the

yield of the districts not included in the table, viz : From Carson City, $341,366 ; Reese River, $100,587

;

Anront, $171,534 ; and by other parties outside of Wells, Fargo & Co., $350,000, together making an

aggregate of $16,171,381 as tbe yield of the entire State.

* Not organized.

t We are Indebted to the " Gold Hill News" for the valuable data Included In this table.—Cokpilbr.
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LEGISLATIVE

Clallam and Jeffei
Pierce and Mh«,„
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King and Kitsap—

KEPRESEN'
Chehalis-Onc niei
Clallam—One
Clarke—Thiw.
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